Cherokee Council House Cherokee, North Carolina

Date: APR 1 9 1973

RESOLUTION NO. 333 (1973)

WHEREAS, James M. Baley, Jr., Attorney for the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians, has provided many years of legal service to the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians, first in the capacity of U.S. Attorney for the Western District of North Carolina and since 1968 as Tribal Attorney for the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians, and

- WHEREAS, in these capacities he has been instrumental in protecting the interests of the Band and has provided beneficial legal service to the Band and its members which has included, but is not limited to the following:
 - Represented the Eastern Band successfully in stopping the incorporation of Indian Hills community on the doorsteps of the Reservation,
 - 2. As U. S. Attorney worked successfully on several important cases protecting and defining the rights of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians,
 - 3. Has worked closely with several local Indian corporations on projects aiding the economic development of the Reservation,
 - 4. Has served as an excellent counselor and advisor to the Cherokee Tribal Council and the Executive Committee,
 - 5. Has gone far beyond his legal responsibilities in providing helpful advice to many individual members of the Eastern Band,
 - 6. Has effectively worked toward obtaining immunity from several taxes improperly levied against the Eastern Band, and
- WHEREAS, Governor James Holshouser has now seen fit to appoint Mr. James M. Baley, Jr. to the North Carolina Court of Appeals.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians in Annual Session assembled that this Tribal Council be recorded as:
 - Extending our heartfelt thanks and appreciation for the services provided by James M. Baley, Jr., to the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians,
 - 2. Congratulating Mr. Baley on his appointment to the North Carolina State Court of Appeals and wish to him our very best in his new position,

1

- 3. Requesting that Principal Chief, John A. Crowe, make every effort to have a proper representative of the Eastern Band present at the swearing in ceremony of Mr. Baley in Raleigh,
- Authorizing that Mr. Baley be made an Honorary member of 4. the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians and the Tribal Executive Committee be directed to determine a suitable Indian name and prepare a certificate accordingly,
- 5. Directing that Mr. Baley be furnished a copy of this Resolution.

「日本のないではないないない」を

ない時間には、時間で、外間になるのかに、時、

The attached Rasolution Ho. 333, dated VDC 1077 WRS passed and ratified in open Council on members voting for the act, and voting lows: adáinst

Analact Roy Blankenship John Henry Maney Lawrence Thompson Myrtle Jenkins Rertha Saunooke Jesse Littlejohn Jonathan Taylor **McKinley** Swimmer Tom Bradley Ned Lona Gerard Parker Hose Wachacha

E.

			(Watalii
4			
4	an a		
1-1	diet 'ne linger felt statute witen som her hand	•	
4	ane - Azandilia de Alandaria da Contanad		
L			
	dir inggi tildigi Si (Physics, Just all gram		
4	nin viene s-winstrick Windstrick vikanan		
I i	a mangang mangang mangang kanang mangang kanang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangan Kanang mangang m		
		<i>C</i>	
4	ن پر است می اواند و در با می است. :		
	and a figure of the line is the standard of the		
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	and a state of the second state of the		

Absent

Abetala

SIGNED ON BEHLAF OF THE COUNT

APPROVED:

1, Mark Read, Interpreter for the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly passed and ratified in open Council after the same has been interpreted by me and has been fully and freely discussed.

Thank Rud

I herby cartify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly passed and ratified in open Council after the same had been interpreted by the official interpreter and had been fully and freely discussed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the scal of the said Band of Indians.